

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18756/2010

NISHA SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UCO BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20345 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Gulani,Adv.
Ms. M. Sarada,Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.18756/2010 it is submitted by respondent Nos. 1 and 2 that counter affidavit has already been filed. Respondent No.3 submits that counter affidavit is ready and seeks two days time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

In SLP(C)No.20345/2010 Respondents granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Counsel for respondent No. 2 submits that he does not propose to file any counter affidavit. This is recorded.

List the matters on 11.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar