

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18756/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2010 in WP
No.18742/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NISHA SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UCO BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20345 of 2010

(With appln. for seeking permission to raise additional grounds
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Guloni, Adv.
for Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 20345/2010 Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev K Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Vikram, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

rr.1 & 2 In Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

SLP(C) 18756/2010

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master